AMENDMENTS TO LB699

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM1754)

Introduced by Coash

- 1 1. On page 1, line 9, strike "developmentally disabled"
- 2 and after "person" insert "who has a developmental disability
- 3 and"; in lines 15 and 22 strike "developmentally disabled"; and
- 4 in lines 16 and 23 after "person" insert "who has a developmental
- 5 disability".
- 6 2. On page 2, line 1, strike "developmentally disabled";
- 7 in line 2 after "person" insert "who has a developmental
- 8 disability"; in line 3 strike "developmentally"; in line 4 strike
- 9 "disabled" and after "person" insert "who has a developmental
- 10 disability"; in line 5 strike "developmentally disabled" and insert
- 11 "developmental disability has the same meaning as"; and strike line
- 12 6.
- 13 3. On page 4, line 13, strike "developmentally disabled"
- 14 and after "person" insert "who has a developmental disability,";
- 15 and in line 15 after "act" insert an underscored comma.
- 16 4. On page 5, line 10, strike "developmentally disabled"
- 17 and after "persons" insert "who have a developmental disability and
- 18 who are".